Paracetamol 1000 mg ISOMED 8 Tablets

Paracetamol 1000 mg ISOMED 8 Tablets View larger

3400938214475

Paracetamol 1000 mg ISOMED 8 Tablets: This medicine is an analgesic and antipyretic which contains paracetamol is used to reduce fever and treat pain conditions..

More details

The advice of your pharmacist

Used for : fever, paracetamol

Preview the Shipping Fees - Free Shipping from 99€*
  • Médicament conseil

1,90 € tax incl.

This product is a medicament.

You must check the \"Jai read the manual of this drug\" to add this product to your cart.

This product is a drug. You must certify that you have read the leaflet before you can order this product.

Add to Basket

Add to Wishlist

Paracetamol 1000 mg ISOMED 8 Tablets

 

 

 

For warnings, the precautions and cons-indications, please see the instructions.


Description ISOMED Paracetamol 1,000 mg 8 tablets

 

This drug is an analgesic and antipyretic which contains acetaminophen.

It is used to reduce fever and treat pain conditions.

 

Application advice and opinions on ISOMED Paracetamol 1,000 mg 8 tablets

 

For adults and children weighing more than 50 kg (from 15 years), the usual unit dosage is 1 tablet to 1000 mg or 1 g per dose, repeated if necessary after 4 hours minimum.

It is generally not necessary to exceed 3 g of paracetamol per day, or 3 tablets per day.

However, in case of more severe pain, the maximum dose may be increased to 4 g (4 capsules) per day. Always an interval of 4 hours between two doses.

Frequency of administration:

Systematic made it possible to avoid the oscillations of pain or fever in adults, they should be spaced at least 4 hours.

Renal Insufficiency:

In patients with severe renal insufficiency (creatinine clearance below 10 ml / min), the interval between shots will be at least 8 hours.

Do not exceed 3 g of acetaminophen per day.

 

Composition ISOMED Paracetamol 1,000 mg 8 tablets

 

Substance (s) active (s)

Paracetamol compap pvp 3: no information is 1000.0 mg mg

 

Excipients

Sodium bicarbonate, ascorbic acid, povidone (not precise type) citric acid anhydrous, lactose monohydrate, leucine, sodium saccharin, lemon aroma #, sorbitol (unspecified)

 

Presentation of paracetamol ISOMED

 

Box of 8 tablets of paracetamol 1g

 

Warnings on drugs

 

Warning, the drug is not a product like any other. Read the package leaflet before ordering. Do not leave medicines out of reach of children. If symptoms persist, seek the advice of your doctor or pharmacist. Attention to incompatibilities on products in your.

Tell your pharmacist online treatments underway to identify possible incompatibilities. The checkout form contains a custom message field provided for this purpose.

Click here to find record of the drug at the site of the National Security Agency of Medicines and Health Products.

Pharmacovigilance : Report or a related adverse event (s) (s) (s) the use of a drug

Cliquez ici pour retrouver la notice de ce médicament sur le site de l'Agence Nationale de Sécurité du Médicament et des produits de santé.

Pharmacovigilance : Déclarer un ou des effet(s) indésirable(s) lié(s) à l'utilisation d'un médicament

NOTICE

ANSM - Updated: 21/11/2016

Description of the Medicine

PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg tablet

© PARACA Tamol

© framed

Please read this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you.

You should always take this medication by strictly following the information provided in this leaflet or by your doctor or pharmacist.

AT· Keep this leaflet. You might need to read it again.

AT· Contact your pharmacist for advice or information.

AT· If you experience any of the side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any undesirable effects not mentioned in this leaflet. See section 4.

AT· You should talk to your doctor if you feel uncomfortable or feel uncomfortable.

Do not allow this medication to reach children.

What is in this leaflet?

1. What is PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg, tablet and in which cases it is used?

2. What information should I take before taking PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg tablet?

3. How to take PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg tablet?

4. What are the possible undesirable effects?

5. How to store PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg tablet?

6. Contents of the package and other information.

1. WHAT IS PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg, tablet and WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Pharmacotherapeutic group: OTHER ANTALGES AND ANTIPYRETICS,

ATC code: N02BE01.

This medication is an analgesic, antipyretic.

This medicine contains paracetamol.

It is indicated for pain and / or fever such as headaches, flu-like conditions, dental pain, aching, painful rulers.

This presentation is reserved for adults and children weighing more than 50 kg (about 15 years).

Read carefully Dosage .

For children weighing less than 50 kg, there are other prescriptions for paracetamol: ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice.

2. BEFORE YOU TAKE PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg tablet?

Do not take PARACETAMOL ISOMED:

AT· if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to paracetamol or any of the other ingredients of this medication mentioned in section 6,

AT· if you have a serious liver disease.

Warnings and Precautions

Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking PARACETAMOL ISOMED

In case of overdose or mistake of a dose too high, consult your doctor immediately.

This medicine contains paracetamol. Other medicines contain it. Do not combine them, so as not to exceed the recommended daily dose ( see Dosage ).

Due to the presence of sorbitol, this medication should not be used in cases of fructose intolerance (hereditary metabolic disease).

Tell your doctor if you are taking this medication if your doctor prescribes a dosage of uric acid or blood sugar

AT· If pain persists more than 5 days or fever more than 3 days, or in case of insufficient efficacy or any other signs, do not continue treatment without the advice of your doctor.

AT· In case of severe liver or kidney disease, it is necessary to consult your doctor before taking paracetamol.

Other medicines and PARACETAMOL ISOMED

Tell your doctor if you are taking this medication if your doctor prescribes a dosage of uric acid or blood sugar.

Inform your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or may be taking any other medicines.

PARACETAMOL ISOMED with food, drink and alcohol

Not applicable.

Pregnancy, breast-feeding and fertility

If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, think you may be pregnant or plan a pregnancy, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medication.

Paracetamol, under normal conditions of use, can be used during pregnancy as well as in case of breast-feeding.

Sport

Not applicable.

Driving and using machines

Not applicable.

PARACETAMOL ISOMED contains sorbitol (contained in the argan).

3. HOW TO TAKE PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 Mg, Compressed?

Always take this medication exactly as prescribed in this leaflet or as directed by your doctor or pharmacist. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Dosage

Caution: this prescription contains 1000 mg or 1 g of paracetamol per tablet: do not take 2 tablets at a time.

Due to its dosage, this medication is reserved for adults and children whose weight is over 50 kg (from about 15 years).

The usual dosage is one tablet at 1000 mg per dose depending on the intensity of the pain, to be renewed if necessary after 4 hours minimum.

It is usually not necessary to exceed 3 g of paracetamol per day, ie 3 tablets. However, in case of more intense pain, the maximum dose can be increased up to 4 g of paracetamol per day, ie 4 tablets per day.

NEVER TAKE MORE THAN 4 GRAMS OF PARACETAMOL PER DAY (taking all medicines containing paracetamol into their formula). Always respect a minimum interval of 4 hours between sockets.

Systematic jacks prevent the oscillations of pain or fever.

In case of severe kidney disease (severe kidney failure), the catch will be spaced at least 8 hours apart. Do not exceed 3 tablets per day.

If you feel that the effect of PARACETAMOL ISOMED is too strong or too weak, consult your doctor or pharmacist.

Administration mode

Oral use.

The tablets should be swallowed as is with a drink (eg water, milk, fruit juice).

If you take more PARACETAMOL ISOMED than you should have:

Immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist.

If you forget to take PARACETAMOL ISOMED:

Do not take a double dose to make up for the missed dose.

If you stop taking PARACETAMOL ISOMED:

Not applicable.

If you have any further questions about the use of this medication, ask your doctor or pharmacist for more information.

4. WHAT ARE POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?

Like all medicines, this medication can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

AT· In rare cases , it is possible that a rash or redness of the skin or an allergic reaction may occur, which can be manifested by a sudden swelling of the face and neck or by a sudden discomfort with fall of the aroused pressure rial. Immediately stop treatment , notify your doctor and never take any medicines containing paracetamol.

AT· Exceptionally , biological changes requiring blood check were observed: abnormally low blood levels of certain blood components (platelets) which may result in nosebleeds or gums. In this case, consult a physician,

Declaration of side effects

If you experience any undesirable effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any undesirable effects not mentioned in this leaflet. You can also report undesirable effects directly via the national reporting system: National Agency for the Safety of Medicines and Health Products (NSAH) and network of Pharmacovigilance Regional Centers - Website: www.ansm.sante.fr

By reporting adverse effects, you are helping to provide more information about the safety of the drug.

5. HOW TO STORE PARACETAMOL ISOMED 1000 mg tablet?

Keep this medication out of the reach and sight of children.

Do not use this medication after the expiration date stated on the carton. The redemption date refers to the last day of that month.

Keep at a temperature not exceeding 30 ° C.

Do not throw any medicines into the sewer or with the household garbage. Ask your pharmacist to discontinue the medications you are no longer using. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. PACKAGE CONTENTS AND OTHER INFORMATION

What PARACETAMOL ISOMED contains

The active substance is:

Paracetamol ............................................... .................................................. .............................. 1000 mg

For one tablet.

The other components are:

Povidone, hydroxypropylcellulose, glyceryl dibenzene, magnesium stearate, orange-grapefruit flavored.

What is PARACETAMOL ISOMED and contents of the outer packaging

This medication is in the form of a tablet.

Box of 8 or 100 tablets.

Holder of the marketing authorization

TEVA HEALTH

100-110, ESPLANADE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE

92931 PARIS LA DÉFENSE CEDEX

Operator of the marketing authorization

TEVA HEALTH

100-110, ESPLANADE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE

92931 PARIS LA DÉFENSE CEDEX

Maker

FLAMEL TECHNOLOGIES

AVENUE GUSTAVE EIFFEL

INDUSTRIAL PARK

33608 PESSAC

Or

DELPHARM EVREUX

5, RUE DU GUESCLIN

27000 EVREUX

Or

DELPHARM BRETIGNY

USINE OF PETIT PARIS

91220 BRETIGNY SUR ORGE

Or

MERCKLE GmbH

GRAF-ARCO-STRASSE 3

89079 ULM

GERMANY

Names of medicines in the Member States of the European Economic Area

Not applicable.

The last date on which this notice was revised is as follows:

[To be subsequently completed by the Contractor]

Other

Detailed information on this medicinal product is available on the website of the ANSM (France).

Paracetamol Online Pharmacy: Order your paracetamol pharmacy in your online bio.


Paracetamol is an active substance of a number of drugs in the class of antipyretic analgesics non salicylates. This substance is indicated against fever and pain of medium intensity high. Discover the generic Paracetamol and associated with other molecules on Care and Nature.

Order quicker !

Commande rapide

Save time by using the quick order form. With a few clicks , you can easily order your favorite references.

Formulaire de commande rapide

Be fan !

Be fan

Be fan of our Facebook page and get 5 % discount!

If you are not logged in to Facebook, please first log in and then refresh this page before clicking the Like button. Otherwise, you will not get your voucher.